ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).8086/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2016 in CWJC No. 11611/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna) THE BIHAR STATE BEVERAGE CORPORATION LTD AND ORS **VERSUS**

MANJU DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kr. Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv. Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv. Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material. Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed. Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master