www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).13520/2017

THE BIHAR STATE BEVERAGE CORPORATION LTD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MANJU DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Raina, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent Nos.7 to 9 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 20.11.2017

sk