SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13520/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2016 in CWJC No. 11611/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

THE BIHAR STATE BEVERAGE CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Jeewesh Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court. Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER